506848598 09/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6895419

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL JAMES			11/13/2009	
TRYGVE KALF HANS	EN		11/19/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ			
Name:	UNOM	UNOMEDICAL A/S		
Street Address:	BIRKE	BIRKEROD KONGEVEJ 2		
City:	BIRKE	RKEROD		
State/Country:	DENM	ENMARK		
Postal Code:	DK-346	DK-3460		
		Number 14838301 17101225	-	
Application Number:		17191325]	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	if provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if providea			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 13177133500		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, 1</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>if provided</i> e:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 13177133500 rwhite@taftlaw.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, s</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>if provided</i> e:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 13177133500 rwhite@taftlaw.com RYAN O. WHITE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided</i> e:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei 13177133500 rwhite@taftlaw.com RYAN O. WHITE ONE INDIANA SQUARE		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 13177133500 rwhite@taftlaw.com RYAN O. WHITE ONE INDIANA SQUARE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 13177133500 rwhite@taftlaw.com RYAN O. WHITE ONE INDIANA SQUARE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 CVT05-41499 / CVT05-41053		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 13177133500 rwhite@taftlaw.com RYAN O. WHITE ONE INDIANA SQUARE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 CVT05-41499 / CVT05-41053 RYAN O. WHITE		

source=patent assignment - CVT05-41499 and CVT05-41053#page1.tif source=patent assignment - CVT05-41499 and CVT05-41053#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I/we, the undersigned,

Michael James The Old Barn Brough Lane Elkesley Nottinghamshire Great Britain DN22 8AP

Trygve Kalf Hansen Hagenæs 51 DK 4040 Jyllinge Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

"Urine measurement vessel and hose connection"

for which an international patent application was filed on 1 June 2007 under the number PCT/DK2007/050065 to Unomedical A/S Birkerød Kongevej 2 DK-3460 Birkerød Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning

42538PC01

PATENT REEL: 057354 FRAME: 0817

the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignors:

UK. B/II/09 Place and date Witness: Place and date Signature, witness L. ELDRIDGE Name of witness (in capital letters) 63 PASTURIE WAY SHERBURN-IN-ELMET N. YORKS 152561 Address, witness 19/11/2009 DK Place and date Signature, Trygve Kalf Hansen Witness: 200 $\frac{1}{1} = \frac{1}{1}$ Place and date Signature, witness ERIKSEN americe c Name of witness (in capital letters) CO < HAGEN 4040 GE Address, witness Assignees: 网络马克马克 DK , <u>26.November</u> Place and date 600 LUNA Signature for Unomedical A/S Hentled Same VP Manuf

Name and title

42538PC01

RECORDED: 09/01/2021